		Services : 150	Date &	Time Completed	Done by	
Date In: 28 /15 /20						
Res No. NA/ms62	0014577/13	SAS e-filing				
Veh No SZN374	77	E-mail (within Shrs, AlC			1	
D.OA: 27/13 120	11 472.	i-Motor Claim Fort				
	4.1	i-Motor W/O (Within	OD 2hrs. TP 4hrs)	<del> </del> ,		
OD . TP ! Reporting O	my .	I-Photo Uploaded		-		
TP Msurer:		Assessment/Survey R		<u> </u>		
		Ass't Report by Fax	Hand to Owne	r/Wksp	<u> </u>	)
Preferred Wksp / INC Assi	gn Wksp / QW: (		Tel:		Fax:	
CP Particulars:	Veli No:	2)H9134C		Ion-INC()		
Owner / Driver: (			Tel:			
Policy No: (	) Per	iod: (	) Cove	Type: (		
Confirmed by :	(	Dat	e:	Time:	1 1000/1	
Insured/Driver Liability		Note-Est. Status (WO):	N: 0-20%; P	: 21-79%. F: 80	J-100%)	
Year of Registration: (		Warranty: YES ( )/	MO( )			
		00()/\$2,000(	)			
	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	1 1 1 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	122.03 423.3	Perfer No. 20	N . 1-1"	
Seneral Kemarks	Customer's Info	rmation strictly Confider	ntial & Strictly N	o refer of repair	er.	
		er URGENTLY.				
( ) Total Loss Case			) ; Towing	Co. (		)
Drive-In ( )/ Towe				e&Time Comple o	del Done	у
MISTRE DE CONTRACTO DE COMPA	T 4 TO BE COME TO SERVE SERVER	K. L. K. L. S. S. S. S. L. S.				
Remarks	orline: 6788 6610)	100	SAN SANT PR	& TH. I'V CONTRACT		
Remarks (INC)	Allowance ( )/	Courtesy Car ( )	Sec. Ph			
1) Apply for Transport	Allowance ( )/	Courtesy Car ( )	33, V.S. (C) PH			
1) Apply for Transport. 2) QC Check / Post Rep	Allowance ( )/	Courtesy Car ( )	3,136,174			
Apply for Transport     QC Check / Post Rep     Upload Resurvey Ph	Allowance ( )/	Courtesy Car ( )	74			
1) Apply for Transport. 2) OC Check / Post Rep	Allowance ( )/	Courtesy Car ( )				
1) Apply for Transport 2) QC Check / Post Rep 3) Upload Resurvey Ph Injury:	Allowance ( )/	Courtesy Car ( )				
1) Apply for Transport 2) QC Check / Post Rep 3) Upload Resurvey Ph Injury:	Allowance ( )/	Courtesy Car ( )				
1) Apply for Transport 2) QC Check / Post Rep 3) Upload Resurvey Ph Injury:	Allowance ( )/	Courtesy Car ( )				
1) Apply for Transport 2) QC Check / Post Rep 3) Upload Resurvey Ph Injury:	Allowance ( )/	Courtesy Car ( )				
1) Apply for Transport 2) QC Check / Post Rep 3) Upload Resurvey Ph Injury:	Allowance ( )/	Courtesy Car ( )				
1) Apply for Transport 2) QC Check / Post Rep 3) Upload Resurvey Ph Injury:	Allowance ( )/	( )			Anices	· Amt
1) Apply for Transport 2) QC Check / Post Rep 3) Upload Resurvey Ph Injury:	Allowance ( )/	( ) (3000] ( )	nvoice Prepar	ndon Checklist	Anices	· Amt
1) Apply for Transport. 2) QC Check / Post Rep 3) Upload Resurvey Ph Injury: Dafe/Time Actions	Allowance ( )/	Courtesy Car ( ) ( ) (3000] ( )	nvoice Prepar	ntion Checklist	Anic(S)	· Amil
1) Apply for Transport 2) QC Check / Post Rep 3) Upload Resurvey Ph Injury:	Allowance ( )/	Courtesy Car ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) (	nvoice Prepar  AR: Accident Rep  DA: Damage Asse	ntion Checklist: orting (\$30); esment (\$100);	Anic(S)	· Amt
1) Apply for Transport. 2) QC Check / Post Rep. 3) Upload Resurvey Ph. Injury: Dafe/Time Actions Chamane's Particular	Allowance ( )/	Courtesy Car ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) (	nvoice Prepar AR: Accident Rep DA: Damage Asse TF: Towing Fee FT: Follow-Throu	adon Checklist ording (530); ssment (5100); gh Survey	Anic (\$) 181 Billion 180 \$30 \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30	,
1) Apply for Transport. 2) QC Check / Post Rep. 3) Upload Resurvey Ph. Injury: Dafe/Time Actions Chulmant's Particular. Driver/Owner:	Allowance ( )/	Courtesy Car ( ) ( ) (3000] ( )	nvoice Prepar  AR: Accident Rep  DA: Damage Asse  FF: Towing Fee  FT: Follow-Throu  FT: Follow-Throu  For claiming again	ation Checklist orting (530); sament (5100); gh Survey gh Survey (Resurvey) st INC Only (wef 10	Anic (\$) 181 Billion 180 \$30 \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30	· Amt
1) Apply for Transport. 2) QC Check / Post Rep. 3) Upload Resurvey Ph. Injury: Dafe/Time: Actions Claumant's Particular. Driver/Owner: Contact No:	Allowance ( )// pair Inspection toto [Repair Cost > S	Courtesy Car ( ) ( ) (3000] ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )	nvoice Prepar  AR: Accident Rep  DA: Damage Asse  FT: Towing Fee  FT: Follow-Throu  For claiming again  TR: Re-inspection  N1: Idac DA + Si	ation Checklist: ording (530); esment (5100); gh Survey gh Survey (Resurvey) st INC Only (wef 10	Anic (\$) 181 Billion 180 \$30 \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30	· Amil
1) Apply for Transport. 2) QC Check / Post Rep. 3) Upload Resurvey Ph. Injury: Dafe/Time Actions Chulmant's Particular. Driver/Owner:	Allowance ( )// pair Inspection toto [Repair Cost > S	Courtesy Car ( ) ( ) (3000] ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )	nvoice Prepar  AR: Accident Rep  DA: Damage Asse  FT: Follow-Throu  For claiming again  TR: Re-inspection  N1: Idao DA + Si  NTUC Additional	ation Checklist: ording (530); esment (5100); gh Survey gh Survey (Resurvey) st INC Only (wef 10	Ant (5)  INC (\$80)  \$40/\$45  \$120  \$30  Jen 2005)  \$75	· Amt
1) Apply for Transport. 2) QC Check / Post Rep. 3) Upload Resurvey Ph. Injury: Dafe/Time: Actions Claimant's Particular Driver/Owner: Contact No: Damaged Portion:	Allowance ( )/	Courtesy Car ( ) ( ) (3000] ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )	nvoice Prepar  AR: Accident Rep  DA: Damage Asse  FT: Follow-Throu  FT: Follow-Throu  FT: Fellow-Throu  ON: Idae DA + Si  NTUC Additional	ntion Checklist: orting (\$30); esment (\$100); gh Survey gh Survey (Resurvey) st INC Only (wef 10 MRT Survey Services:-	Anc (\$)  Tai Bill  INC (\$30)  \$40/\$45  \$120  \$30  Jen 2005)  \$75  \$160	· Amt
1) Apply for Transport. 2) QC Check / Post Rep. 3) Upload Resurvey Ph. Injury: Dafe/Time Actions Claumant's Particular. Driver/Owner: Contact No:	Allowance ( )/	Courtesy Car ( ) ( ) (3000] ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )	nvoice Prepar  AR: Accident Rep  DA: Damage Asse  FT: Follow-Throu  FT: Follow-Throu  TR: Re-inspection  N1: Idao DA + SI  NTUC Additional  OD*  N5: Courtesy Ce  N6: Recair Co-ce	ation Checklist: ording (530); ssment (5100); gh Survey gh Survey (Resurvey) st INC Only (wef 10 MRT Survey Services:- r/Tpi Allowance rdination	Anic(s)  100 (\$30)  540/545  5120  530  Jen 2005)  515  5160	· Amt
1) Apply for Transport. 2) QC Check / Post Rep. 3) Upload Resurvey Ph. Injury: Date/Time Actions Chaimant's Particular Driver/Owner: Contact No: Damaged Portion: QC Checked by (Eng.	Allowance ( )// pair Inspection  oto [Repair Cost > S  //A > // 9 0 7 S  s:-	Courtesy Car ( ) ( ) (33000] ( )	invoice Prepar  AR: Accident Rep  DA: Damage Asse  FT: Follow-Throu  FT: Follow-Throu  ON: Idae DA + SI  NTUC Additional  ON:  NS: Courtesy Ca  NG: Repair Co-o  NT: Post Repair  NS: DV / Collect	ntion Checklist: orting (\$30); esment (\$100); gh Survey gh Survey (Resurvey) st INC Only (wef 10 MRT Survey Services: r/Tp Allowance rdination Inspection 1 Execss Coordination	Anic(s)  Tai Bill  INC (\$80)  \$40/\$45  \$120  \$30  Jen 2005)  \$75  \$160  \$55  \$10  \$25  \$5	· Amt
1) Apply for Transport. 2) QC Check / Post Rep. 3) Upload Resurvey Ph. Injury: Date/Time Actions Chaimant's Particular Driver/Owner: Contact No: Damaged Portion:	Allowance ( )// pair Inspection  oto [Repair Cost > S  //A > // 9 0 7 S  s:-	Courtesy Car ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) (	nvoice Prepar  AR: Accident Rep  DA: Damage Asse  FF: Towing Fee  FT: Follow-Throu  For claiming again  TR: Re-inspection  N1: Idae DA + SI  NTUC Additional  OD:  N6: Repair Co-c  N6: Repair Co-c  N7: Post Repair  N8: DV / Collect  TP (N11): TP (N	ation Checklist orting (530); estment (5100); gh Survey gh Survey (Resurvey) st INC Only (wef 10 MRT Survey Services:- r/Tp Allowance rdination Inspection I Exocss Coordination in INC) against INC	Anic (\$)  INC (\$30)  \$40/\$45  \$120  \$30  Jan 2005)  \$15  \$160  \$55  \$10  \$25  \$5	- Amil
2) QC Check / Post Rep 3) Upload Resurvey Ph Injury: Dafe/Time Actions Chalmant's Particular Driver/Owner: Contact No: Damaged Portion: QC Checked by (Eng	Allowance ( )// pair Inspection  oto [Repair Cost > S  //A > // 9 0 7 S  s:-	Courtesy Car ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) (	invoice Prepar  AR: Accident Rep  DA: Damage Asse  FT: Follow-Throu  FT: Follow-Throu  ON: Idae DA + SI  NTUC Additional  ON:  NS: Courtesy Ca  NG: Repair Co-o  NT: Post Repair  NS: DV / Collect	ation Checklist: ording (530); ssment (5100); gh Survey gh Survey (Resurvey) st INC Only (wef 10 MRT Survey Services: r/Tpi Allowanue rdination Inspection t Excess Coordination in INC) against INC	Anic(s)  Tai Bill  INC (\$80)  \$40/\$45  \$120  \$30  Jen 2005)  \$75  \$160  \$55  \$10  \$25  \$5	Amt of the control of

SN0920CS000S / National Assessment Centre Services [408933] ENTRY DATE & TIME: -SUBMITTED BY: [To Be Confirmed] VERSION: 1 (28/12/2020 18:56 (SGT))



# **SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT**

1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver

3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate

policy liability.

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.

6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GAI Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving the insurers of the GAI Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving the constraint for the part of the second will for a fee the made available upon application by interested parties. and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

#### ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission Date of Accident Exact Location of Accident Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss

27/12/2020 11:45 (SGT) CTE, Singapore CTE ANG MO KIO AVE 1 Singapore

## DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number

**SLN3747T** 

#### INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? Name Of Registered Owner NRIC No Email Address Mobile Phone No Alternative Phone No

FAM CHEE SIANG SXXXX615A joy.faithlove@gmail.com (Phone) +65-92998477 +65-92998477

#### VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer

Model Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle? Vehicle Category

Private use

Honda

Vezel

No - Claiming third party Private car

### INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company Type of Coverage Fleet Policy Policy Number Cover Note Number

MSIG Comprehensive No

B 300290094 QMX

#### DRIVER

Name of Driver NRIC No Date Of Birth Occupation

HO SHIHUI SXXXX377G 20/01/1982 Indoor

(Draft) 25/10/2001 Date Of Driving Pass 19 YEARS AND 2 MONTHS Driving experience Female Gender (Phone) +65-82008382 Mobile Number Alt, Phone Number joy.faithlove@gmail.com Email Address 3 FERNVALE CLOSE Address #07-07 Address complement 797486 Postcode Is the driver the policyholder? No If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Spouse Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Chain Collision Type of Accident Clear Weather Conditions Road Surface Dry OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident 3 Was anybody injured in the Accident? No Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Was any other material or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? No DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION Was the accident reported to the police? No Was notice of intended Prosecution given? No If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT PLS REFER TO THE ATTACHED STATEMENT. ATTACHMENT(S)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

No
Was there any audio recorded?

No

# DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

SJH9134C Vehicle Registration Number Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant Vehicle Colour Private car Vehicle Category Name of Driver HO RUI JUN NRIC No SXXXX527F (Phone) +65-92222139 Contact Number Address Address complement Postcode

	(Draft)
Insurance Company Name	
Nature Of Damage	
Details of property damaged in accident	
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	

# DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2

Vehicle Registration Number	SJL7582J
Vehicle Manufacturer	9
Vehicle Model	-
Vehicle Variant	2
Vehicle Colour	-
Vehicle Category	Private car
Name of Driver	PHUA CHENG SOH
NRIC No	SXXXX644J
Contact Number	(Phone) +65-81250333
Address	
Address complement	12
Postcode	12
Insurance Company Name	-
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	-
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	

#### SKETCH PLAN

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy flability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association
- of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time	Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel					
Sketch Plan		CFE	1 ANG	010	MER OF AN IUR	
	Ha	HK		1 5 4		
8 EN 37477					d	
51491349						
3117564						

Describe Circumstances of the Accident
Plant watering vehicle stopped at the bottom of slope
The cours in front all suddenly ign byoice to
and are now to closure to lame 2.
The black is the property of the state of th
the travelling the took a close . It along
. I will a safetya distance house hit had car.
As the car behind is no brakes the other relicle at the
As the car behind jam brakes the other renicle at the back also hit the Honda civic resulting in an accident
involving 3 cars.

# Declaration

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect,

Policyholder's Signature / Date &

Time

Driver's Signatute (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre

Personnel

# ACCIDENT STATEMENT

ACCI	IDENT DATE: (27 ) 12 , 2020 (DD/MM/YYYY), TIME: (11 :4)	(HH:MM)
LOCA	ATION: CTE Aug mo kio Ave 1	
	. DETAILS OF VEHICLE	
1.	a)VEHICLE NUMBER: SLN 3747 T	
	LINGUIDANCE CONTRANY MACIGATION	
	b)INSURANCE COMPANY: MSIG Thshrance	
	CIPOLICY NUMBER: B 300290094 QMX	
	d)POLICY TYPE: (COMPREHENSIVE / THIRD PARTY / THIRD PARTY	FIRE &THEFT)
	e)MAKE & MODEL: Honda Vetel 1.5. Hybrid X	
	f)TYPE: (SALOON / COUPE / MPV /V AN / LORRY / MOTORCYCLE	/OTHERS)
	GIVEHICLE CATEGORY: [PRIVATE / COMMERCIAL / MOTORCYCL	LE) ·
	HIPURPOSE OF USING AT ACCIDENT TIME: PRIVATE USE.	
	I) ARE YOU CLAIMING UNDER YOUR OWN INSURANCE (YES/NO)	
	IF NO, PLEASE STATE (THIRD PARTY CLAIM ), REPORTING ONLY)	2
2.	. INSURED / POLICY HOLDER	
	Alname: Fam chee Siang (MALE)	/ FEMALE)
	b)NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: \$8215615 A CONTACT: 9	2998477
		#07-03
	6 84 FPF2 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	4
58 50 0	* CONTINUE TO 3.d IF DRIVER ALSO POLICY HOLDER	
Mills of		
And of passangs	-INIAIRE TILL TILL TILL	FEMALE)
(Including driver)	b) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: 582033776 CONTACT: 8	2008382
(1)	CIADDRESS: 3 Ferniale Close ush Acres	井のテーの子
	5797486	
£	*d) DATE OF BIRTH: ( 20/ D1/ 1982) (DD/MM/YYYY)	ti and
	e)OCCUPATION: (INDOOR / OUTDOOR)	
	f) YEARS OF DRIVING EXPRERIENCE: 17	
1	WAS DRIVER AN EMPLOYEE OF THE INSURED'S COMPANY?	(YES / (NO)
4.	IF NO, RELATIONSHIP OF THE DRIVER WITH INSURED:	POUSE
	a) WEATHER CONDITION: (CLEAR / RAINING / OTHERS	
5.	b)ROAD SURFACE: (DRY) WET / OTHERS	
Δ.	WAS ANYBODY INJURED (YES / NO)	
	a)REPORTED TO POLICE (YES / NO)	
15.8	IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE STATION:	
8.	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE	F14 (1 2-24 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
the of passenger	a) VEHICLE NUMBER: 5JH9134C MODEL:	
	b) DRIVER'S NAME: 1-10 RUI JUN	
(Including driver)	C) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: 59303 527 F CONTACT: 9	12222/39
(_) 。	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE	
	" LEURIS LINES CIT 7563 T MODEL	
* No of passenger	. e) DRIVER'S NAME: PHUA CHENG SOH	
(Induding driver)	f) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: 508906445 CONTACT:	1250333
	/ I) INKIC/FIN/FASSFORT. 3 08 708 F 73 CONTACT. 18	
()	# B	
	(90) ¥	i
	: Cmail = joy. faithlovehope @ g	and all const
*	CHAIL = Jog. Inches	
	i i	

VIDEO



MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. 4 Shenton Way, #21-01, SGX Centre 2, Singapore 068807 Tel +65 6827 7888, Fax +65 6827 7800 Co.Reg No. 200412212G GST Reg. No. 20 0412212G A Member of MS&AD INSURANCE GROUP

# CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA), ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT 2019 (MALAYSIA) THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA) THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CAP. 189 OF THE REVISED EDITION) (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1996 EDITION (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE) OR ANY AMENDMENT, ACT OR ACTS PASSED IN SUBSTITUTION THEREOF.

### MOTORMAX Comprehensive

Certificate No.

B 300290094 QMX

Excess: SGD500

Windscreen Excess: SGD100

- Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle 1. **SLN3747T**
- Name of Policyholder 2. FAM CHEE SIANG
- Effective Date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Act 3. 28/04/2020
- Date of Expiry of Insurance 4. 27/04/2021
- Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive\* 5.

FAM CHEE SIANG

Any other person provided he is driving on the Policyholder's order or with the Policyholder's permission.

- \*Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.
- Limitations as to Use \* 6.

Use only for social domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business. The Policy does not cover use for hire or reward racing pace-making reliability trial speed-testing the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risk and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Chapter 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

PLEASE NOTE ALL CLAIMS RELATED REPAIR MUST BE CARRIED OUT AT ANY MSIG AUTHORISED WORKSHOP LISTED IN THE ATTACHED.

This Certificate is not transferable to a new owner of the vehicle. If for any reason the Policy is terminated during its currency, the Certificate must be returned to the insurer within 7 days of the termination or if the Certificate has been lost or destroyed, a Statutory Declaration to that effect must be made. Failure to comply with this obligation is an offense under the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189).

I/WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) or any Amendment, Act or Acts passed in substitution thereof.

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Approved Insurers

Craig Ellis Chief Executive Officer

# Celine Fong (LKKAuto)

To:

LKK Paya Ubi

Subject:

E-FILE - VEHICLE NO: SLN 3747T ACCIDENT ON 27/12/2020

Dear Sir/Madam,

Refer to the above mention car owner accident on 11:45 (SGT) 27/12/2020.

This is to confirm that the driver Ms Ho Shi Hui had reported to our Accident Report Centre on 28/12/2020. Due to the GEAR system problems it was only transmitted on 30/12/2020.

There is no late reporting for this case.

Best Regards, Roslinda | Admin National Assessment Centre Services (LKK Group)

Phone: 6841-0055 | email: <a href="mailto:rspu@lkkauto.com">rspu@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6841-6315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)